10/13/2021 506920104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6966939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANKLIN LEE LUCAS JR.	10/13/2021
ETHAN ROSS PERDUE	10/13/2021
JEAN-PIERRE GIRAUD	09/14/2021
HERVE PICHOT	09/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	960 WEST VETERANS BOULEVARD	
City:	AUBURN	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36832	
Name:	BAMA SAS	
Street Address:	14 RUE DES COUTURES	
City:	TORCY	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	77200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62165104
PCT Number:	US2016033561
Application Number:	16519315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518435

Email: nsoon@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102 Address Line 4:

REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0164 506920104

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSP-0360USP/US/PC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NALANI R. SOON	
SIGNATURE:	/Nalani R. Soon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page1.tif		
source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page2.tif		
source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page3.tif		
source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page4.tif		

source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=CSP-0360US_FullyExecutedAssignments#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Franklin Lee Lucas, Jr., of Opelika, Alabama, a citizen of the United States and Ethan Ross Perdue, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of a certain invention entitled "SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME" along with, Jean-Pierre Giraud, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; and Herve Pichot, of Chennevieres-sur-Marne, France, a citizen of France; for which we have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below.

WHEREAS, CSP Technologies, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a
Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 960 West Veterans Boulevard,
Auburn, Alabama 36832, is desirous of acquiring a portion of the rights, title and interest in and
to said invention or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any
and all applications for and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in
any and all countries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR**, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** and **ASSIGNEE**'s successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the **ASSIGNOR** shall be legally bound, upon request of the **ASSIGNEE**, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the **ASSIGNEE**, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The **ASSIGNOR** warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0166

CSP-0360USP/US/PC

EXECUTED under seal on this 13th d	ay of <i>October</i> .2021 at
Opelika, AL	
(Place)	
Witness: Whisty Frear	
Christy Lucas	Jack II (L.S.)
Witnace Printed Name	Franklin Lee Luces, Jr.

2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0167

CSP-0360USP/US/PC

EXECUTED under seal on this 13	day of, 2021 at
Aubun, Alabone.	
(Place)	
Witness: Danielly Nins	
Danielle Nevins	Eta Nh (L.S.)
Witness Printed Name:	Ethan Ross Perdue

3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Jean-Pierre Giraud, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; and Herve Pichot, of Chennevieres-sur-Marne, France, a citizen of France; hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are inventors of a certain invention entitled "SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME", along with Franklin Lee Lucas, Jr., of Opelika, Alabama, a citizen of the United States, and Ethan Ross Perdue, of Auburn, Alabama, a citizen of the United States; for which the ASSIGNORS have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below.

WHEREAS, BAMA SAS, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, a French corporation, having a principal place of business at 14 rue des Coutures, 77200 Torcy, France, is desirous of acquiring a portion of the rights, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all applications for and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the **ASSIGNORS** shall be legally bound, upon request of the **ASSIGNEE**, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the **ASSIGNEE**, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The **ASSIGNORS** warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

1

CSP-0360USP/US/PC

EXI	ECUTED under s	, Jane 11110	4 day of _	Sexte	uber	, 2021 at
(Place)	V Æ - TZ	%				
Witness:						2
Witness Pri	inted Name:	liaife	»—————————————————————————————————————	ın-Pierre G	J. J.	udlig (LS.)

CSP 0360LSP USPC

Northwest (

Witness Propert Name

There Dates

×

SCHEDULE A

US	62/165,104	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
WO	PCT/US2016/033561	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
US	15/575,953	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
US	16/519,315	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
EP	16728779.6	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
FR	16728779.6	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
CN	201680042451.9	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
CN	202010395590.8	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
DE	602016005589.9	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
HK	18108755.8	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
JP	2017-560735	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
JP	2020-173403	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
CH	16728779.6	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME
GB	16728779.6	SEPTA FOR ASEPTIC FLUID TRANSFER AND
		METHODS FOR MAKING THE SAME

4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 057782 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 10/13/2021